

RCS No. 70/2024  
Sharad Vs. Shakuntalabai.

ORDER BELOW EXH.01

Issue suit summons to defendant for filing written statement and for settlement of issues returnable on 04.04.2024

Date: 22.02.2024

Sd/-  
( S.Y. Wakchaure )  
3<sup>rd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.)  
Gangapur.

## CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer : Kailas Shivaji Rasve  
Court : Shri. S.Y. Wakchaure,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Jt.Civil Judge J.D. &  
J.M.F.C., Gangapur, Dist.  
Aurangabad.  
Date of order : 22.02.2024  
Order signed by the presiding : 22.02.2024  
officer on  
Order uploaded on : 26.02.2024