

**R.C.S./70/2024**  
**Sharad Vs. Shakuntalbai Kedare**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.1**

Perused the bailiff report, it appears that the defendant refused to take summons of the suit. The refusal is amounts to be a service of summons on defendant. Therefore, it can be safely said that the summons is served on defendant on 28.02.2024. However, till today defendant failed to appear. Hence, ex-parte order passed against defendant.

Date : 08/05/2024  
Place : Gangapur

( S.Y. Wakchaure )  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.)Gangapur.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F File order are same, word to word as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	Kailas Shivaji Rasve
Name of the Court	Shri. S.Y. Wakchaure, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.) & J.M.F.C. Gangapur.
Date of Judgment / Order	08.05.2024
Date of signed by the PO on	08.05.2024
Judgment / Order uploaded on	08.05.2024