

MHAU070005532024



R.C.S./70/2024

**Sharad Bhanudas Kedare Vs. Shakuntalabai Bhanudas
Kedare @ Shakuntalabai Kishor Sarin**

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.5

In view of pursis at Exh. 9, this application is not pressed by Advocate for plaintiff. Hence, the application Exh.5 is filed.

Date :- 08.07.2024

(S.Y. Wakchaure)
3rd Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.)
Gangapur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer : Kailas Shivaji Rasve
Court : Shri. S.Y. Wakchaure,
3rd Jt. Civil Judge J.D., &
J.M.F.C. Gangapur.
Date of order : 08.07.2024
Order signed by the presiding : 08.07.2024
officer on
Order uploaded on : 08.07.2024